

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

July 1, 2025

Company name: System Support Holdings Inc.

Name of representative: Ryoji Koshimizu

President, Representative Director

(Securities code: 4396; Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

Inquiries: Naoyuki Morita

Director

General Manager of Management Headquarters

(Telephone: +81-76-213-5161)

(Progress of Disclosure Matters) Notice Regarding the Completion of Acquisition (Consolidation as a Subsidiary) of Echo System Co., Ltd.

As announced in the "Notice Concerning Acquisition of Shares of Echo System Co., Ltd. (to Make It a Subsidiary)" dated June 19, 2025, we, System Support Holdings Inc., hereby announce that, we acquired all shares of Echo System Co., Ltd. today.

1. Overview of the subsidiary (Echo System Co., Ltd.) subject to change

(1)	Name	Echo System Co., Ltd.
(2)	Location	5th Floor, Tamiya Building, 3-1 Kinya-cho, Minami-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima Prefecture
(3)	Job title and name of representative	Representative Director Makoto Ugo
(4)	Description of business	Contracted development of computer software; development and sales of packaged software; development and sales of smartphone and tablet applications; etc.
(5)	Share capital	25 million yen
(6)	Date of establishment	September 21,1989
(7)	Major shareholders and ownership ratios	System Support Holdings Inc., 100%



2. Future outlook

The impact of this matter on the consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ending June 2025 is expected to be minimal. However, we believe that, in the medium to long term, it will contribute to our consolidated results and help enhance the corporate value of our Group.

Should any material information requiring disclosure arise, we will promptly inform you accordingly.

-End-